Data sheet 6AV6671-8XK00-0AX2
Plastic mounting clips for TD 17, OP 7, OP 17, OP 73, OP 77A/B,
TP/OP 17X except TP 177 4”,Pushbutton Panel, Key panel, empty
front design, KP300 Basic mono, Basic Panels 2nd generation,
KTP400 Comfort, USB USB hub, Sheet thickness 2 ... 6 mm Further
information, Quantity and content: see technical data
General information
Product type designation Mounting clip, plastic
Installation type/mounting
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
Degree and class of protection
IP (all-round) none
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature during operation
● min. -40 °C
● max. 80 °C
Ambient temperature during storage/transportation
● min. -40 °C
● max. 80 °C
Relative humidity
● Operation, max. 90 %
Mechanics/material
6AV6671-8XK00-0AX2 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/3 11/25/2019 © Copyright Siemens
Enclosure material (front)
● Plastic Yes
Screw type
● 4.5 V Yes; Original partially Phillips screw
Torques/forces
● Tightening torque, min. 0.18 N·m; If there is not enough torque, the degree of protection
on the front may not be guaranteed
● Tightening torque, max. 0.2 N·m
● Tightening torque, recommended 0.2 N·m; Higher torques may damage the product
Dimensions
Width 30 mm
Height 17 mm; Without screw
Thickness 8 mm
Weights
Weight without packaging 4 g; Per unit
Weight incl. packaging 80 g; Delivery unit
Scope of supply
Delivery quantity in pieces 20
Other
Merchandise No
Manufacturer name SIEMENS AG
Manufacturer's address Gleiwitzerstraße 555, 90475 Nuremberg, Germany
Target devices for TD17, OP7, OP17, OP73, OP77A/B, TP/OP17x except TP177
4", Push Button Panel, Key Panel, empty front design, KP300
Basic mono, Basic 2nd, KTP400 Comfort, USB hub, sheet
thickness 2 ... 6 mm
Usable in the following products
● Product 1 6AV3017-1NE30*
● Product 2 6AV3607-1JC*
● Product 3 6AV3617-1JC*
● Product 4 6AV6641-0AA11-0AX0
● Product 5 6AV6641-0BA11-0AX*
● Product 6 6AV6641-0CA01-0AX*
● Product 7 6AV6545-0B*
● Product 8 6AV6542-0BB15-2AX0
● Product 9 6AV6647-0AH11-3AX0
● Product 10 6AV2124-2DC01-0AX0
● Product 11 6AV6642-0BC01-1AX*
● Product 12 6AV6642-0AA11-0AX*
● Product 13 6AV6642-0BA01-1AX*
● Product 14 6AV6642-0BB01-1AX0
6AV6671-8XK00-0AX2 Subject to change without notice
Page 2/3 11/25/2019 © Copyright Siemens
● Product 15 6AV6642-0DC01-1AX*
● Product 16 6AV6545-0AH10-0AX*
● Product 17 6AV6545-0CA10-0AX0
● Product 18 6AV6542-0CA10-0AX*
● Product 19 6AV3688-3*
● Product 20 6AV2123-2*
● Product 21 6AV2124-1DC01-0AX0
● Product 22 6AV2124-0GC13-0AX0
● Product 23 6AV2124-0QC13-0AX0
last modified: 11/21/2019
6AV6671-8XK00-0AX2 Subject to change without notice
Page 3/3 11/25/2019 © Copyright Siemens